Form PTO-1594	REC(	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	_ ′ _	901938 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	enionar of Patants and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nzazi Malonga	11.37 V	Name: Donna Karan
<ul><li>☑ Individual(s)</li><li>☑ General Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation</li></ul>	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 550 Seventh Avenue New York, New York 10018
Other:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship – United States
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?  Yes  No	_ Association
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>Assignment</li></ul>	☐ Merger	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Other		☐ Corporation
		Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Execution Date: October 8, 2001		Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  Mo
	, =	Additional name(a) & addition (a) attached:
4. Application number(s) or		Administrating and address ( cs) straction:
Application number(s) or the A. Trademark Application No.	registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
••	registration number(s): o.(s) 75937647	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No	registration number(s): o.(s) 75937647  Additional numb	
A. Trademark Application No	registration number(s): o.(s) 75937647 Additional numberty to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  oer(s) attached    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street	registration number(s):  o.(s) 75937647  Additional number of the state of the stat	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  per(s) attached  No.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi	registration number(s):  o.(s) 75937647  Additional number of the state of the stat	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  oer(s) attached  No.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street	registration number(s):  o.(s) 75937647  Additional number of the state of the stat	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  oer(s) attached
A. Trademark Application No.     S. Name and address of par concerning document should name:     Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street San Francisco, CA	registration number(s):  o.(s) 75937647  Additional number of the state of the stat	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  oer(s) attached
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street	registration number(s):  o.(s) 75937647  Additional number of the state of the stat	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  oer(s) attached  No.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street San Francisco, CA	A7  Tegistration number(s):  Additional number of the whom correspondence of the mailed:  Esq. ite & McAuliffe LLP of 94104-2878	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  per(s) attached  No.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street San Francisco, CA	A7  DO NO  registration number(s):  Additional number of the state of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  per(s) attached
A. Trademark Application No.  5. Name and address of par concerning document should Name: Beth M. Goldman, Heller Ehrman Whi 333 Bush Street San Francisco, CA.  10. DEVINE 0000072 759376.  10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional number (s):  Additi	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  per(s) attached  No.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Federal Express No.: 7924 6787 0411

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **EXHIBIT 1**

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made by Nzazi Malonga, an individual of the United States having a place of business at 2875 Barrymore Drive Malibu, CA 90265 in favor of Donna Karan, an individual of the United States having a place of business at 550 Seventh Avenue New York, New York 10018.

WHEREAS, Nzazi Malonga is the owner of the following trademark and has submitted an application for the registration therefor (the "Trademark") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.
URBANZEN and Design	75/937,647

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nzazi Malonga hereby assigns unto Donna Karan all its rights, title, and interest in the Trademark, free and clear of all liens, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark.

Executed at Valley Village, CA this 8th day of October.

Nzazi Malonga

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 11/27/2001